## **NOTICE OF REFERENDUM**

Publow with Pensford Neighbourhood Plan

## Referendum on the adoption of Publow with Pensford Neighbourhood Plan

1. A referendum will be held on **Thursday 4 May 2017** to decide on the question below:

'Do you want Bath & North East Somerset Council to use the neighbourhood plan for Publow with Pensford to help it decide planning applications in the neighbourhood area?'

- New applications to be included on the register of electors for this referendum must reach the Electoral Registration Officer (address below) no later than Thursday 13 April 2017. Applications can be made online via www.gov.uk/register-to-vote.
- 3. New applications to vote by post, or to amend existing postal or proxy arrangements (e.g. cancellations or re-directions) must reach the Electoral Registration Officer (address below) **no later than 5pm on Tuesday 18 April 2017**.
- 4. New applications to vote by proxy must reach the Electoral Registration Officer (address below) **no later than 5pm on Tuesday 25 April 2017**.
- 5. Applications to vote by proxy on grounds of occupation, service, employment or a medical condition, illness or disability arising after 5pm on Tuesday 25 April 2017 must reach the Electoral Registration Officer (address below) **by 5pm on Thursday 4 May 2017**.

Dated: Monday 27 March 2017

Maria Lucas Counting Officer

## **Electoral Registration Officer**

Bath & North East Somerset Council Guildhall, High Street, Bath, BA1 5AW